-.”*! T CONTRA Yo
' AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF TRACT I‘
lrI!lﬂUﬂlﬁ?ﬂlﬂﬂ'ﬂl‘ﬂ!’ﬂ!?""‘jTHﬂﬂlUﬁV!ﬂIVt'” 2

Three (3) 11/2/87

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory “ommission
Division 6f Contracts
Washington, D.C. 20555

| ENAWE AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (NG sireel, county, Slate and 1P Code) @) [PA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Career Development Service

Box 30301 58 CATEO BEETTENTT) ~ T
Bethesda, Maryland 20814

X NRC-10-87-173
1168, OATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CO0E [FACILITY CODE 3/5/87
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Ummmwmmnmm-mwmmu.mmwmwufamuo«m Uum. U s not Jx-
ended .

mmm.ammo'm-mmuwwmmma-mmmuuw-m«.m.nmotntomnam:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning — . COpies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submittes; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes 8 reference 1o the solici ation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN HEJECTION OF YOUR OF FER. If by virtue of this smendment you desire 1o change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 1o the solicitation and this amendmen:, and is received prior 10 the opening hour end dae specified.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

APPN NO. 31X0200,848 B&R No.: 84-20-01-25-2(52) _Obligate: $46,200.00
13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

M TS CHANGE ORDER TS 185U 0 PURSUANT TO! (Specify euthonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.
TRACT ORODER NO, IN ITEM 10A

8. THY ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACIJOROE. 1S MODIFIED TO FEFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (cuch as changes in paying office,
eppropriation date, ele. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X Mutual agreement of the parties 8803080074 880301 3
ONT

D OTHER (Specify type of modification end suthority) PDR >

NTR
NRC~10-87-173 PDR

— — - - et e

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is NOL, [X] is required 10 sign this document and return 3 copies 1o the issuing office
T4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inciuding volicitalionicon tract subject maller where feasible )

Thig modification is issued for the purpose of incorporating a cancellation fee into the
subject contract and the conditions pertaining to cancellation, The contract ceiling
amount is increased by $8,292.50. The following changes are hereby incorporated.

1. Under Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, the following line items

are hereby incorporated: Unit
: Quantity  Unit Price Amount
1.C, Cancellation Fee 50 EA 62.25  3,112.%

(1 hour sessions)

€ xcept 41 Provided herein, all termy and conditions of the document referenced in ttem $A or 10A, a3 heretofore changed, remaing unchanged and in full force

ang ettect
TNAME i | or prinl) TEA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type or print)
F.Erycas € ress
¢

LE
-l ‘ Elois J. Wiggins
T8 CONTRACTOR/OFFERGR 7 "—I;s‘?_tmﬁ?ﬁd&(b T68 UMNIT ’0’;“!'5?{5:_60’5377?171’&" =TT 60 DA TE SIGNED
éMo #M IR 1y 3/ /0
on guidaried 1 Vu.w: | z :y‘a /{f?rr..éu of 14»"').; e (M haerd /{&5

(S neture af v
&

it

NN 2540 Q) 152 8070 36 109 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10 *3)
PREVIOUS L DT 1ON UNJISAGLL Peey e @ Dy GHA
FAN (48 CFR) %1 Q4D




3.

NRC-10-87-173
Modification No., 3

Page 2 of 3
Unit
Quantity Unit Price Amount
7.C. Cancellation Fee 100 EA 51.80 5,180.00"

(1 hour sessions)

Under Section B, the Total Amounts - Estimated First Year Requirements"
is revised to read as follows:

“Total Amount - Estimated First Year Requirements $56,933.25"
(Excluding Reimbursable Travel and Per Diem)

Under Section B, the Total Amount - Estimated Option Year Requirements is
revised to read as follows:

“Total Amount - Estimated Option Year Requirements $59,420,31"
(Excluding Reimbursable Travel and Per Diem)

Under Section B.3 - Consideration and Obligation, the first sentence of
paragraph a. is revised to read as TolTows:
“a. The tota) estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the

products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under the
contract is $116,353,56."

Under Section B.3 - Consideration and Obligation, the first sentence of
paraaraph b, is revised to read as follows'

“b., The amount presently oblicated with respect to this contract is
$108,200.00."

Section C.2.4 - Participation in the Program, is revised to read as
follows:

"C.0.8 Participation in the Proaram

Participation of NRC personnel in this program is strictly
voluntary, In the event an individual participant elects not
to attend the four scheduled sessions, the individual may stop
at the number mutually agreed upon by counselor and client.

The Government will be oblicated to pay for scheduled sessions
actually attended at rates as established in B.1, and for
scheduled sessions not cancelled in accordance with Section C.6

- Cancellation of Scheduled Counseling Sessions, at the
canco‘iai!on rate established in Sic!ion B.I."



.

\.‘ "

7.

NRC-10-87-173
Modification No. 3
Page 3 of 3

Section C.6 - Cancellation of Scheduled Counseling Sessions, s nereby
incorporated:

“C.6 Cancellation of Schedule Counseling Sessions

Contractor will be reimbursed at the cancellation rate as estab-

lished in Section B.1 for scheduled sessions not cancelled 1 week
prior to scheduled session."”



